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Sen. Edith (Edie) McClafferty, Vice Presiding Officer (D)
Sen. John Fuller (R)
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Rep. Melissa Romano (D)

Rep. Kerri Seekins-Crowe (R)
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AGENDA (Attachment 1)

MONTANA LEGISLATIVE SERVICES DIVISION STAFF: JERRY HOWE, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR « ANGUS MACIVER, DIRECTOR, LEGISLATIVE
AUDIT DIVISION « AMY CARLSON, DIRECTOR, LEGISLATIVE FISCAL DIVISION « TODD EVERTS, DIRECTOR, LEGAL SERVICES OFFICE -
DALE GOW, CIO, OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE INFORMATION SERVICES « RACHEL WEISS, RESEARCH DIRECTOR « ANGIE CARTER,
FINANCIAL SERVICES MANAGER


http://legmt.gov/
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/June-2024-FINAL-agenda.pdf

VISITORS' LIST (Attachment 2)

COMMITTEE ACTION

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
15:00:36 Presiding Officer Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon called the meeting to order at
3:00 PM. The committee secretary took roll.

Meeting Overview
15:02:29 Pad McCracken

ADMINISTRATIVE RULE REVIEW AND LITIGATION UPDATE
15:03:32 Laura Sankey Keip

EXHIBIT1

15:06:01 Rep. Linda Reksten
15:06:24 McCall Flynn, Executive Director, Board of Public Education
15:08:02 Rep. Linda Reksten
15:08:12 Laura Sankey Keip

UPDATES FROM MONTANA STATE LIBRARY
15:14:29 Jennie Stapp, State Librarian

EXHIBIT2
EXHIBIT3

Committee Questions/Discussion
15:28:12 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

15:28:22 Jennie Stapp

15:28:47 Rep. Sue Vinton

15:29:05 Jennie Stapp

15:29:52 Vice Presiding Officer Edith (Edie) McClafferty
15:30:10 Jennie Stapp

15:30:37 Rep. Linda Reksten

15:30:57 Jennie Stapp

15:31:23 Sen. Emrich joined the meeting on zoom.

HB 332 SCHOOL DISTRICT HEALTH INSURANCE TRUST

15:32:28 Rob Watson, Executive Director, School Administrators of Montana
15:36:48 John Doran, Chief Strategy Officer, Montana School Insurance Alliance (MTSIA)
EXHIBIT4

15:51:16 Barb Riley, Chair, MTSIA


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/Education_Visitor_log.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/EDIC_Rule_Review_Jun2024.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/State_Library_Exhibit.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/State_Library_Exhibit2.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/Montana_School_Insurance_Alliance_Overview.pdf

15:52:36 Craig VanNice, Vice Chair, MTSIA

Public Comment
None

Committee Questions/Discussion
15:53:55 Rep. Sue Vinton

15:54:20 John Doran, MTSIA

15:57:25 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

15:57:37 John Doran

15:58:50 Rep. Linda Reksten

15:59:08 John Doran

16:00:29 Vice Presiding Officer Edith (Edie) McClafferty

SCHOOL FUNDING CLEAN-UP BILL DRAFTS
16:01:30 Pad McCracken

16:02:27 Paul Taylor, Office of Public Instruction
EXHIBITS

16:03:51 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:04:02 Rep. Linda Reksten

16:04:18 Paul Taylor,OPI

16:05:49 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:05:51 Paul Taylor

16:06:05 Rep. Sue Vinton

16:06:12 Paul Taylor

16:07:15 Pad McCracken

16:08:09 EXHIBIT6

16:10:20 Paul Taylor

16:11:11 Pad McCracken

16:12:06 Paul Taylor
EXHIBIT7

16:13:40 Pad McCracken
EXHIBITS

16:15:21 Paul Taylor

16:16:23 Pad McCracken
16:16:51 Rep. Sue Vinton
16:18:19 Pad McCracken


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/PD0050_PM.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/PD0049_PM.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/PD0051_PM.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/PD0052_PM.pdf

16:19:27
16:19:50
16:20:42
16:20:47

16:23:50
16:28:15
16:28:26
16:29:05
16:29:17
16:31:12

Rep. Linda Reksten

Paul Taylor

Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
Pad McCracken

EXHIBITY
EXHIBIT10

Megan Moore, Research Analyst, LSD
Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
Megan Moore

Rep. Linda Reksten

Megan Moore

Pad McCracken

Public Comment

None

AGENCYREQUESTED LEGISLATION

16:33:56
16:37:19
16:39:20
16:40:14
16:41:13
16:41:26
16:42:31
16:42:54
16:43:25
16:43:36

Pad McCracken

McCall Flynn, Executive Director, Board of Public Education
Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

Sen. Daniel Emrich

Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

McCall Flynn

Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

Sen. Daniel Emrich

Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

McCall Flynn

Public Comment

None

REQUIRED REPORTS

16:45:33

16:48:17
16:49:31
16:50:19
16:50:42

Pad McCracken

EXHIBIT11

Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
Rep. Linda Reksten

Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
Rep. Sue Vinton


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/NLR-SEPTR-060624.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Revenue/Meetings/May-2024/2.2-school-NLR.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/reports-memo.pdf

Public Comment
None

PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY TOPIC WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE COMMITTEE
16:52:14 Jim Howard, Superintendent Bonner Schools

Committee Questions/Discussion
16:57:46 Rep. Linda Reksten

16:58:05 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:58:58 Rep. Linda Reksten

16:59:07 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:59:42 Rep. Sue Vinton

16:59:52 Rep. David Bedey, HD86
17:00:37 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

DRAFT OUTLINE OF WORK PLAN
17:00:53 Pad McCracken
EXHIBIT12

17:03:59 Rep. Kerri Seekins-Crowe
17:04:50 Pad McCracken
17:05:35 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

ADJOURNMENT
Adjournment: 17:06:24


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/June-19-2024/EDIC-Work-Plan-Outline-June-2024.pdf

