



EDUCATION INTERIM COMMITTEE 68th Montana Legislature

SENATE MEMBERS

Daniel Emrich
John Fuller
Edith (Edie) McClafferty
Daniel Salomon

HOUSE MEMBERS

Linda Reksten Melissa Romano Kerri Seekins-Crowe Sue Vinton

COMMITTEE STAFF

Ania Alduenda - Secretary Pad McCracken - Research Analyst Laura Sankey Keip - Attorney

MINUTES LOG

June 19, 2024 422 Helena, Montana

Please note: This document is a Minutes Log and provides annotation of the time elapsed between the beginning of the meeting and the time at which the item was presented or discussed, a motion was made, or a vote was taken. The narrative presented here is provided only as a guide to the audio or video recording of the meeting. The official discussion, motion, or vote is available on the audio or video archive of this meeting. The Legislature does not prepare a transcript of the meeting activities. The time designation may be used to locate the referenced discussion on the audio or video recording of this meeting.

Access to an electronic copy of these minutes and the audio or video recording is provided from the Legislative Branch home page at https://leg.mt.gov. From the home page, select the "Committees" drop down menu at the top, then select Administrative or Interim, and the appropriate committee. The written minutes log can be located by expanding the accordion menu for the date of the meeting. Links to the audio/video files can be located by selecting the Video/Audio button on the same page, then the "past/current recordings" button. From there, use the calendar to select the date of the meeting you wish to view/listen to. The written Minutes Log, along with links to the audio and video recordings, is listed by meeting date on the interim committee's web page. Each of the Exhibits is linked and can be viewed by clicking on the Exhibit of interest. All Exhibits are public information and may be printed. Please contact the Legislative Services Division at 406-444-3064 for more information.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sen. Daniel Salomon, Presiding Officer (R)

Sen. Edith (Edie) McClafferty, Vice Presiding Officer (D)

Sen. John Fuller (R)

Rep. Linda Reksten (R)

Rep. Melissa Romano (D)

Rep. Kerri Seekins-Crowe (R)

Rep. Sue Vinton (R)

MEMBERS EXCUSED:

Sen. Daniel Emrich (R)

MEMBERS ABSENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Jacelyn Sterling, Secretary
Pad McCracken, Research Analyst
Laura Sankey Keip, Attorney

AGENDA (Attachment 1)

VISITORS' LIST (Attachment 2)

COMMITTEE ACTION

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

15:00:36 Presiding Officer Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon called the meeting to order at

3:00 PM. The committee secretary took roll.

Meeting Overview

15:02:29 Pad McCracken

ADMINISTRATIVE RULE REVIEW AND LITIGATION UPDATE

15:03:32 Laura Sankey Keip

EXHIBIT1

15:06:01	Rep. Linda Reksten
15:06:24	McCall Flynn, Executive Director, Board of Public Education
15:08:02	Rep. Linda Reksten
15:08:12	Laura Sankey Keip

UPDATES FROM MONTANA STATE LIBRARY

15:14:29 Jennie Stapp, State Librarian

EXHIBIT2 EXHIBIT3

Committee Questions/Discussion 15:28:12 Presiding Officer Daniel Sala

15:28:12	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
15:28:22	Jennie Stapp
15:28:47	Rep. Sue Vinton
15:29:05	Jennie Stapp
15:29:52	Vice Presiding Officer Edith (Edie) McClafferty
15:30:10	Jennie Stapp
15:30:37	Rep. Linda Reksten
15:30:57	Jennie Stapp
15:31:23	Sen. Emrich joined the meeting on zoom.

HB 332 SCHOOL DISTRICT HEALTH INSURANCE TRUST

15:32:28	Rob Watson, Executive Director, School Administrators of Montana
15:36:48	John Doran, Chief Strategy Officer, Montana School Insurance Alliance (MTSIA) <u>EXHIBIT4</u>
15:51:16	Barb Riley, Chair, MTSIA

15:52:36 Craig VanNice, Vice Chair, MTSIA

Public Comment

None

Committee Questions/Discussion	
15:53:55	Rep. Sue Vinton
15:54:20	John Doran, MTSIA
15:57:25	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
15:57:37	John Doran
15:58:50	Rep. Linda Reksten
15:59:08	John Doran
16:00:29	Vice Presiding Officer Edith (Edie) McClafferty
SCHOOL FU 16:01:30	NDING CLEAN-UP BILL DRAFTS Pad McCracken
16:02:27	Paul Taylor, Office of Public Instruction
	EXHIBIT5
16:03:51	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:04:02	Rep. Linda Reksten
16:04:18	Paul Taylor,OPI
16:05:49	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:05:51	Paul Taylor
16:06:05	Rep. Sue Vinton
16:06:12	Paul Taylor
16:07:15	Pad McCracken
16:08:09	EXHIBIT6
16:10:20	Paul Taylor
16:11:11	Pad McCracken
16:12:06	Paul Taylor
	EXHIBIT7
16:13:40	Pad McCracken
	EXHIBIT8
16:15:21	Paul Taylor
16:16:23	Pad McCracken
16:16:51	
16:18:19	Rep. Sue Vinton Pad McCracken
10.10.19	Pau ivicCracken

16:19:27	Rep. Linda Reksten
16:19:50	Paul Taylor
16:20:42	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:20:47	Pad McCracken
	EXHIBIT9
	EXHIBIT10
16:23:50	Megan Moore, Research Analyst, LSD
16:23:50 16:28:15	Megan Moore, Research Analyst, LSD Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:28:15	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:28:15 16:28:26	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon Megan Moore
16:28:15 16:28:26 16:29:05	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon Megan Moore Rep. Linda Reksten

Public Comment

None

AGENCYREQUESTED LEGISLATION

16:33:56	Pad McCracken
16:37:19	McCall Flynn, Executive Director, Board of Public Education
16:39:20	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:40:14	Sen. Daniel Emrich
16:41:13	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:41:26	McCall Flynn
16:42:31	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:42:54	Sen. Daniel Emrich
16:43:25	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:43:36	McCall Flynn

Public Comment

None

REQUIRED REPORTS

16:45:33 Pad McCracken

	EXHIBIT11
16:48:17	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:49:31	Rep. Linda Reksten
16:50:19	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:50:42	Rep. Sue Vinton

Public Comment

None

PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY TOPIC WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE COMMITTEE

16:52:14 Jim Howard, Superintendent Bonner Schools

Committee Questions/Discussion

16:57:46	Rep. Linda Reksten
16:58:05	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:58:58	Rep. Linda Reksten
16:59:07	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
16:59:42	Rep. Sue Vinton
16:59:52	Rep. David Bedey, HD86
17:00:37	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

DRAFT OUTLINE OF WORK PLAN

17:00:53	Pad McCracken
	EXHIBIT12

17:03:59	Rep. Kerri Seekins-Crowe
17:04:50	Pad McCracken
17:05:35	Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment: 17:06:24